
JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY
Fall 2000 ENROLLMENT PROFILE

Fall 2000 Fall 1999 % change

TOTAL ENROLLMENT
New Freshmen Admission
Undergraduate Enrollment
Graduate Enrollment
In-State Enrollment
Out-of-State Enrollment
International Enrollment

6,820
946

5,471
1,349
5,427
1,248
145

6,354
845

5,199
1,155
4,981
1,221
152

7.3%
11.9%
5.2%
16.8%
8.9%
2.2%
-4.6%

OTHER FACTS

 Fall 2000 Enrollment Composition of Schools

Schools # %

School of Allied Health Services

School of Business

School of Education

School of Engineering

School of Liberal Arts

School of Science & Technology

School of Social Work

Unclassified Majors

160

1,184

1,293

81

1,567

1,583

375

577

2.3%

17.4%

19.0%

1.2%

23.0%

23.2%

5.5%

8.4%

 Fall 2000 HIGHEST ENROLLMENT PROGRAMS

Top Five Undergraduate Programs # Top Five Graduate Programs #

Biology
Elementary Education
Business Administration
Computer Science
Criminal Justice & Correctional Srvs

629
489
421
399
285

Guidance and Counseling
Social Work
Computer Science
Business Administration
Public Health 

115
93
64
43
37


