JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY Fall 2000 ENROLLMENT PROFILE				
		Fall 2000	Fall 1999	% change
TOTAL ENROLLMENT		6,820	6,354	7.3%
New Freshmen Admission		946	845	11.9%
Undergraduate Enrollment		5,471	5,199	5.2%
Graduate Enrollment		1,349	1,155	16.8%
In-State Enrollment		5,427	4,981	8.9%
Out-of-State Enrollment		1,248	1,221	2.2%
International Enrollment		145	152	-4.6%
OTHER FACTS				
Fall 2000 Enrollment Composition of Schools				
Schools		#	%	
School of Allied Health Services		160	2.3%	
School of Business		1,184	17.4%	
School of Education		1,293	19.0%	
School of Engineering		81	1.2%	
School of Liberal Arts		1,567	23.0%	
School of Science & Technology		1,583	23.2%	
School of Social Work		375	5.5%	
Unclassified Majors		577	8.4%	
Fall 2000 HIGHEST ENROLLMENT PROGRAMS				
Top Five Undergraduate Programs	#	Top Five Graduate Programs		s #
Biology	629	Guidance and Counseling		115
Elementary Education	489	Social Work		93
Business Administration	421	Computer Science		64
Computer Science	399	Business Administration		43
Criminal Justice & Correctional Srvs	285	Public Health		37